©2020 Device Engineering Inc. Page 1 of 17 DS-MW-01282-01 Rev M
10/9/2020
FEATURES
· Eight discrete inputs
o Individually configurable as either GND/OPEN or 28V/OPEN(GND)
inputs.
o Input threshold and hysteresis per AirBus ABD0100H specification.
§ GND/OPEN mode:  4.5V/10.5V threshold, 3V hysteresis

Note:  The bottom thermal contact (exposed pad) is electrically isolated.
Figure 20  16 Lead Narrow Body EP SOIC Outline
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 9 Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Package (1)
Requires 3KΩ
Resistor on
DIN
Temperature
DEI1282-SES DEI1282-SES 16 EP SOIC No -55ºC / 85ºC
DEI1282-SMS DEI1282-SMS 16 EP SOIC No -55ºC / 125ºC
DEI1282-SES-G DEI1282-SES-G / e3 16 EP SOIC G No -55ºC / 85ºC
DEI1282-SMS-G DEI1282-SMS-G / e3 16 EP SOIC G No -55ºC / 125ºC
DEI1284-SES-G DEI1284-SES-G / e3 16 EP SOIC G Yes -55ºC / 85ºC
DEI1284-SMS-G DEI1284-SMS-G / e3 16 EP SOIC G Yes -55ºC / 125ºC
Notes:
1. Refer to Table 8
DEI reserves the right to make changes to any products or specifications herein.  DEI makes no warranty,
representation, or guarantee regarding suitability of its products for any particular purpose.